Withdrawal of Program Funds shall be restricted to the following transactions: 

o Wage-Match. AWATO may withdraw Program Funds to make reimbursements to 

Eligible Employers for approved Wage-Match amounts, as defined in Exhibit B. 

o Administration. AWATO may withdraw Program Funds monthly in the amount of 

one-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) divided by the total number of 

Program months. 

o Program Promotion. AWATO may withdraw Program Funds monthly in support 

of Program promotion, as defined in Exhibit B, not to exceed $100,000 

cumulatively and not to exceed more than $10,000 per month.